LAND, LYING, BEING AND SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF ADAIR, AND 
STATE OF MISSOURI, TO WIT: 

A PART OF THE NORTHEAST FOURTH (NE 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST 
QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION SEVENTEEN (17), TOWNSHIP SIXTY 
TWO (62), RANGE FIFTEEN (15), COMMENCING AT A POINT ON 
THE SOUTH LINE OF HILDRETH STREET, TWO HUNDRED NINETY-
FOUR (294) FEET WEST OF THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE 
WABASH RAILROAD COMPANY, TO THE EXISTING FENCE LINE, 
THENCE SOUTH FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY (430) FEET, THENCE 
WEST FIFTY THREE AND THIRTY-THREE HUNDREDTHS (53.33) FEET, 
THENCE NORTH FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY (430) FEET, THENCE EAST